CH \$65.00 5112704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562238

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/23/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paxata, Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Hamilton Street, Suite 201	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5112704	PAXATA		
Registration Number:	5112703			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-937-2347

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Brian J. Focarino

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: Leanne M. Andrepont	
SIGNATURE:	/Leanne M. Andrepont/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SVB Release Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0745

900535670

JCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEN OLLOWINSTRUCTIONS	DMENT			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		l		
Omar Bailony (650) 233-4621		f State		
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) omar.bailony@pilisburylaw.com			U.C.C. Filing Section Filed: 06:40 PM 12/23	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	/	U.C.C. Initial Filing No: 201		6 3331780
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP			177481	
2550 Hanover Street			Service Request No: 201	0003147
Palo Alto, CA 94304				
		:		
a. (NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		-	PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ATEMENT AMENDMENT IS to be filed (for	
20163331780		(or recorded) in the R	EAL ESTATE RECORDS Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Deb	
▼ TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement is	deniified above is terminated w			
Statement		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,
 ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indic 			me of Assignor in Item 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statemer continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	at identified above with respect	to the security interest(s) of	Secured Party authorizing this Continua	ion Statement is
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	NATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	t,		
or our one or stone in o buses.	NO Check one of these three bo CHANGE name and/or a		I name: Complete HemDELETE name	: Give record har
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Inf	CHANGE name and/or a litem 6a or 6b; and item 7		r 7b, <u>and</u> item 7cto be deleted in	item 6a or 6b
6a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Milation Change - provide only t	Tid trame for or opt	<u> </u>	er i
60. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ter Party Information Change - provide o	inly <u>one</u> name (7e or 7b) (use exact,	tuli name; do act cmit, modify, or abbreviate any par	of the Debtor's name
OR				
75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		<u> </u>		
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SVINITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY

. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four box	tes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE covered collateral	ASSIGN colleter
indicate collateral:				
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIT	BERTHITE HOT A BASTARON CASTARON -		and a second second	
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here	ING THIS AMENDMENT: F		9b) (name of Assignor, If this is an Assigni	nent)
9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME			9b) (name of Assignor, If this is an Assigna	nent):
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, sheck here	and provide name of authorizing	ng Debtor		
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME Silicon Valley Bank		ng Debtor	9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignor) ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	suffix

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA) (Rev. 04/20/11)

RECORDED: 02/14/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0746